This is to certify that Bill Mo, 274, "an ACt saking
apprepriations for necessary capital improvements and
for other purpeses,™ was on the Z7th day of January,
1966, quly end regularly passed, _
Guam Territorial Law i
141 San Ramen fi:ﬂ)rary
Agana, Guam 96910

CARLOS P, TAJTANG i

AVTESTED:

[Batonio §N. Ducnas

ANTORIO S, M. DUEMAS
Legislative Secretary

® ® 5 8 8 F S PO 0 0 E PSS LA eSS eSS

zZ

This Act sps received by the Governor this <22
cay .'ZLE%‘ 1966 at /L 7S o'clock Ao N

/8/ Denver DicEersos

DERVER DICKERSON
Secretary of Cuan

APPROVED: With the exception of
$52, 000 in Section 1 h.. ,which

I have reduced to $43, 500. REEEW&

s/ Manuel F.L. Guerrere MAR 25 1986
Governor of Guae G“;;Emw
mm: :_)_(.k,\.u.\_.h. ‘--YJ gﬁ_’ q(!‘ ((
X220 P, w,

Public Law 8-93




N WV W 0 e

o =3

0

& & S E K ES

RRREEEBRRERBE BS

EIGHTHE GUAM LBEGISTATURE —
1966 (SECOND) Regular Session
Bil1 o, 2Th WWM
request
Governor

AN ACT NAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR NECESSARY CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTE AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES,

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPIE OF THE TERRITORY OF GUAM:

Bection 1, The following mums are heredy sppropriated from any
svailsble funds in the Unsppropriated Surplus of the General Fund, for the
purposes set forth hereint

8. Off Island legal Services $ 25,000
b, Civil Defense Commmication and

Warning Deviece 8,000
€. Bummer Youth Activities 10,000
d. Econmomic Opportumity Projects b, 000
e, Oovermment Comtridution to Employee

‘ Group Health Iusurance 63,000

f. BSalary Increment Adjustments 100,000
g. Vorkmen's Compensation 15,000
h. Outdoor Recreation Projects FESE 43,500
i. Barrigada School Prainage 13,000
3« Bisters' Quarters 35,000
ks Architectural Flans for Dededo Bchool

Extension 15,000
1, Governor's Contingency 25,000

Bection 2. The sum of $156,600 4s hereby reappropriated from
the appropristion mede by Section 1 of Public lew 123, Fifth Gusa Leglsleturp
to supplement prior appropristions made for the construction ofs |

8, Civilisn Aly Permingl $110,000
b. Bchool for Exceptional Children 28,600
c. Vocational Rehabilitation Center 18,000

Bection 3. The appropristions made by this Act shall be efferti
tamediately, and shall be svaileble for all expenses incident to the

for vbich made, Bvery apprepristico made hevein shall eontimue in full forep
g8 e2fect snd shall be avalleble wntil expended for $he project for vhich
the appropriation is made or wntil the project is completed,




